
  
  

List of Swiss Clubs & Academic and Professional 
Networks in Australia 

Umbrella Organisation of Swiss Associations in 
Australia 

Swiss Alliance Australia Inc. 
Postal address: 
c/o Beat Knoblauch & Associates 
Suite 1702 Level 17 
109 Pitt Street, Sydney NSW 2000 
Contact phone: 0418 737 488 
Email address: info@swissallianceaustralia.org 
Webpage: https://www.swissallianceaustralia.org/ 
President: Claude Staub, Tel. 0433 888 889 
Secretary: Barbara Koeppel, Tel. 0401 361 998 

New South Wales 

Swiss Club of NSW 
PO Box 3292 
Bangor NSW 2234 
Contact Person: Daniel Frutiger (President) 
M: 0403 502 048 or P: 02 9680 4299 
info@swissclubnsw.com 
www.swissclubnsw.com 
Facebook.com/swissclubnsw 

The Swiss Yodlers and Alphorn Group 
Contact Person: Daniel Hofmann 
M: 0439 202 262 
sparkshow@gmail.com 
www.swissyodlersofsydney.org 

Cercle Romand 

191 George Downes Dr 
Central Mangrove NSW 2250 

Swiss Folksdance Group „Alpegruess“ Contact Person: Anne Resplendino (President) 
P: 02 9874 9096 or M: 0422 105 639 
cercleromand@gmail.com 
www.cercleromand.com.au 
Facebook.com/cercleromandsydney 

7 Wallace Street 
Willoughby NSW 2068 
Contact Person: Marco Nussbaumer 
M: 0412 403 741 
marco@micromania.com.au 

Swiss Community Care Society 
19 / 2-4 Newhaven Place 
St. Ives 2075 
Contact Person: Regula Scheidegger (President) 
M: 0432 031 085 
rscheidegger49@hotmail.com 

Queensland 

Swiss Society of Queensland Inc. 
PO Box 3240 
Newstead QLD 4006 

Swiss Yodel Group “Bärg-Röseli” 
Contact Person: Gabriel Dubler (President) 
M: 0435 570 241 

Contact Person: Philippe Coquerand (President) 
M: 0407 677 828 

yodel@swissclubqld.org.au 
www.swissclubqld.org.au/ 

prcoque@gmail.com 
president@swissclubqld.org.au 
www.swissclubqld.org.au/ 
www.facebook.com/SwissClubQld 

Bushwalker Group 
Contact Person: Peter Zünd 
bushwalker@swissclubqld.org.au 



  
  

Swiss Community Care Society Inc QLD Jass Group 
C/o Luana Storni Contact person: Rita von Rotz 

M: 0431 707 144 303/77 Wheeler Street 
Upper Mt Gravatt QLD 4122 
Contact Person: Luana Storni 
M: 0413 865 712 
care@swissclubqld.org.au 

Fraser Coast Swiss Group 
133/99 Doolong Road 
Kawungan QLD 4655 
Contact Person: Cecile Scherrer 
P: 07 4194 0105 or M: 0409 286 326 
cecile.scherrer@bigpond.com 

South Australia 

Swiss Club of South Australia Inc 
PO Box 770 
North Adelaide SA 5006 

Frauechränzli 
P: 08 8336 5932 
rosiecope@gmail.com 

Contact Person: Henri Guillaume (President) 
M: 04 1323 4641 
info@swissclubsa.org.au 
www.swissclubsa.com.au 
Facebook.com/swissclubofsa 

Swiss-German speaking Group 
11/17 Torrens Road 
Ovingham SA 5082 
dadejung@gmail.com 

Victoria 

Swiss Club of Victoria Swiss Club of Victoria Restaurant 
https://www.swissrestaurant.com.au/ 89 Flinders Lane 

Melbourne VIC 3000 
Contact: Barbara Kündig (President) 
M: 0402 018 363 or P: 1300 893 968 
info@swissclubvic.com.au 
www.swissclubvictoria.com 
Facebook.com/Swissclubvic 

Les Bavards - ‘The Chatterboxes’ 
French conversation group 
Contact Person: Rémy Favre (Convenor) 
M: 0412 135 095 
remy@favrecranage.com 

Groupe Romand du Victoria 
Contact Person: Patricia Callegari-Medcalf (President) 
M: 0408 299 660 
patricia.medcalf@hotmail.com 
secretairegrouperomand@gmail.com 

Swiss Companion Singers 
Contact Person: Corinne Moor 
M: 0432 633 501 
Corinne8moor@gmail.com 

Laughter Yoga Helvetia 
Contact Person: Marianne Bishop 
P: 03 9432 2421 

SwissKids & Swiss Youth Group 
Contact Person: Claude Staub 
M: 0433 888 889 

laughter.club.helvetia@gmail.com claude@swissclubvic.com.au 

Swiss Folksdance Group ‘Alpenrose’ Ladies Luncheons Event 
89 Flinders Lane 
Melbourne VIC 3000 

92 Addison Street 
Elwood VIC 3184 
Contact Person: Sylvia Hochuli (President) 
M: 0409 968 624 or P: 03 9531 6575 
hochuli@tpg.com.au 

Contact Person: Heidy Giger 
Information: 03 9889 9321 
adelheid1@bigpond.com 



  

 

  

Swiss Yodel Choir ‘Matterhorn’ 
19 Lockwood Road 

Swiss Society of Victoria (Benevolent Society) 
Unit 11, 2-14 Hope Street 

Belgrave Heights VIC 3160 South Yarra VIC 3141 
Contact Person: Helen Hostettler (Secretary) 
P: 03 9754 7390 or M: 0428 427 434 
matterhornchoir@gmail.com 

Contact Person: Susan Brealey (President) 
M: 0401 170 036 
brealey@bigpond.net.aum 

helvet@bigpond.com www.swisssocietyvic.org 
Facebook.com/Swiss-Yodel-Choir-Matterhorn-Inc 

Trachtengruppe ‘Schwyzergruess’ 
Contact Person: Sylvia Hochuli (President) 
M: 0409 968 624 or P: 03 9531 6575 
hochuli@tpg.com.au 

Melbourne Accueil (French-Speaking Association) 
www.melbourneaccueil.com/ 
contact@melbourneaccueil.com 

Western Australia 

Swiss Club of Western Australia Inc. Swiss Yodellers of Western Australia 
If you would like to know more about the Swiss 

Yodellers or book us for your function, please 
contact 
Rob Phillips 
r.phillips@iinet.net.au 

32 Cantrell Cct Landsdale 6065 WA 
Contact Person: Andre Villemin (President) 
M : 0422 083 138 
president@swissclubwa.org 
www.swissclubwa.org/ 
www.facebook.com/SwissClubWesternAustralia 0416 065054 

Swiss Playgroup Perth 
Contact Person: Miriam Muller 
M: 0411892464 

Swiss Alphorn Players 
Contact Person: Christine Toolin 
M: 0451 120 751 christine.ae@gmx.ch 

The Guggeburras Guggemusig 
Contact Person: Christine Toolin 
M: 0451 120 751 christine.ae@gmx.ch 

Monatsjass Group 
Contact Person : Markus Merz 
M: 0417 982 339 
Shiralee21@gmail.com 

Northern Territory 

Swiss Social Club Darwin 
swissclubdarwin@hotmail.com 

Academic and Professional Networks 

Swiss Australian Academic Network – SAAN 
c/o SVX Group 
Suite 402 / 434 St. Kilda Road 
Melbourne VIC 3004 
info@saan.com.au 
www.saan.com.au 



  
 

Swiss Entrepreneurs 
3909 / 2 Quay Street 

SwissCham (Swiss Australian Chamber of 
Commerce and Industry) 

Sydney NSW 2000 Postal Address 
Contact Person: Urs Schaller 
P: 02 9884 8859 or M: 0409 993 030 
ursschaller@me.com 

U 19, 2-4 Newhaven Place, St Ives NSW 2075 

Sydney Office (visit by appointment only) 
Level 27, Tower 1, 100 Barangaroo Avenue, 
Sydney, NSW, 2000 

www.swissentrepreneurs.org 

UZH Alumni 
PO Box A862 

Contact Person: Martin Scarpino, CEO 
M: 0419 751 595 

Sydney NSW 1235 
Contact Person: Dr Mario A Bassi 
M: 0435 262 233 

martin@swisscham.com.au 
www.swisscham.com.au 
Facebook.com/SwissChamAustralia 

E: maarbassi@gmail.com 

Lufthansa Group / Swiss International Airlines 
Level 3, 
189 Kent Street Sydney NSW 2000 

Contact Person: Candice Steffensen 
P: 0466 240 329 

ETHZ Alumni Chapter Sydney 
Contact Person: Florian Dieterle 

M: 0437 496 661 
florian.dieterle@gmail.com 
www.alumni.ethz.ch/en/ candice.steffensen.sp@dlh.de 

www.lufthansa.com / www.swiss.com 

IMD Alumni Association of Australia 
Contact Person: George Schroeder 
M: 0480 415 831 

Ecole Hôtelière de Lausanne EHL Alumni 
9 Cynthea Road 

george.schroeder@alumni.imd.org 
https://www.imd.org/alumni//clubs 

Palm Beach NSW 2108 
Contact Person: Josephine Van Damme 
P: 02 9974 4799 or M: 0432 391 458 
josephine.van.damme@me.com 
www.ehl.edu/en 
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